Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 9 - 11, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Registered voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 36% 39% 29% 29% 29% 37% 38% 37% 20% 29% 33%
Off on the wrong track 54% 56% 50% 57% 54% 51% 55% 55% 51% 64% 60% 51%
Not sure 13% 8% 11% 14% 17% 20% 8% 7% 12% 16% 11% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (716) (461) (539) (220) (196) (377) (207) (682) (132) (117) (69)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 12% 30% 71% 9% 71% 29% 39% 41% 31% 40% 32% 32%
Off on the wrong track 54% 81% 52% 19% 85% 21% 54% 55% 54% 55% 46% 55% 58%
Not sure 13% 7% 19% 10% 7% 8% 17% 6% 4% 14% 14% 13% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (354) (423) (223) (291) (234) (488) (250) (122) (176) (216) (377) (231)
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November 9 - 11, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 29% 29% 21% 18% 13% 30% 35% 28% 9% 19% 25%
Somewhat approve 16% 14% 18% 14% 15% 19% 18% 12% 20% 2% 9% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 10% 11% 14% 14% 8% 8% 8% 19% 14% 15%
Strongly disapprove 42% 47% 37% 46% 43% 42% 41% 43% 38% 64% 47% 30%
Not sure 6% 1% 6% 7% 9% 13% 3% 2% 5% 6% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (716) (461) (539) (220) (196) (377) (207) (682) (132) (117) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 25% 5% 20% 61% 3% 63% 22% 29% 24% 24% 28% 24% 22%
Somewhat approve 16% 3% 19% 31% 2% 27% 15% 17% 15% 13% 20% 15% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 1% 12% 14% 4% 9% 7% 11% 11% 13% 14% 10% 10% 11%
Strongly disapprove 42% 79% 35% 3% 85% 4% 42% 41% 48% 42% 38% 41% 46%
Not sure 6% 2% 13% 1% 1% 0% 10% 2% 0% 7% 4% 9% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (354)  (423) (223)  (291)  (234)  (488) (250) (122) (176) (216) (377)  (231)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 25% 26% 26% 23% 23% 15% 26% 30% 22% * 44% 22%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 63% 62% 63% 64% 60% 75% 62% 59% 67% * 46% 51%
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% 12% 11% 13% 17% 10% 12% 11% 11% * 10% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100%
Unweighted N (383) (275) (206) (177) (67) (55) (168) (93) (307) (13) (33) (30)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 25% * 18% 29% * 26% 24% 26% 23% 32% 25% 22% 22%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 63% * 71% 58% * 61% 65% 64% 60% 60% 67% 65% 58%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% * 11% 13% * 13% 11% 10% 17% 8% 7% 13% 20%
Totals 100% * 100%  100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (383) (23) (157) (203) (10) (211) (176) (105) (43) (60) (97) (140) (86)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

November 9 - 11, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 55% 57% 53% 56% 56% 53% 55% 56% 55% 55% 57% 49%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 37% 37% 38% 37% 34% 40% 39% 36% 36% 38% 38% 43%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 6% 9% 7% 11% 7% 6% 7% 9% 6% 6% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (558) (430) (233) (325) (135) (116) (197) (110) (342) (112) (72) (32)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 55% 63% 45% * 64% * 56% 48% 52% 58% 52% 55% 55%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 37% 31% 45% * 34% * 36% 43% 39% 33% 42% 40% 33%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 5% 10% * 2% * 8% 9% 9% 9% 6% 6% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (558) (323) (218) (17) (278) (23) (270) (140) (79) (106) (111) (203) (138)
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5A. Trump Tweets November 9, 2019 — 95% Approval Rating in the Republican Party. Thank you! MAGA KAG2020
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, November 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 27% 20% 13% 15% 30% 32% 28% 4% 17% 26%
Good 9% 8% 11% 8% 11% 10% 7% 11% 11% 4% 5% 5%
OK 21% 16% 21% 21% 24% 26% 21% 12% 21% 18% 23% 24%
Bad 14% 12% 10% 17% 16% 15% 14% 1% 12% 22% 17% 15%
Terrible 33% 36% 31% 35% 37% 34% 28% 34% 28% 52% 37% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (715) (459) (537) (219) (195) (376) (206) (680) (132) (116) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 3% 20% 57% 3% 61% 19% 29% 26% 22% 30% 22% 20%
Good 9% 2% 9% 20% 0% 17% 11% 9% 6% 11% 10% 8% 9%
OK 21% 16% 28% 17% 11% 17% 22% 20% 19% 18% 19% 23% 22%
Bad 14% 20% 15% 3% 20% 2% 16% 9% 16% 16% 13% 14% 11%
Terrible 33% 59% 28% 3% 65% 4% 32% 34% 33% 32% 28% 33% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (996)  (353)  (420) (223)  (291)  (234)  (485) (249) (122) (176) (215) (376)  (229)
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November 9 - 11, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5B. Trump Tweets November 9, 2019 — ....Whatever happened to the so-called ’'informer’ to Whistleblower 1? Seems to have disappeared after |
released the Transcript of the call. Shouldn’t he be on the list to testify? Witch Hunt!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, November 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 25% 18% 10% 12% 28% 33% 25% 7% 17% 26%
Good 9% 9% 11% 8% 12% 8% 8% 11% 12% 1% 6% 7%
OK 18% 12% 20% 17% 22% 26% 16% 8% 19% 18% 16% 20%
Bad 14% 10% 13% 15% 18% 16% 13% 8% 11% 21% 19% 15%
Terrible 37% 42% 32% 42% 38% 38% 34% 39% 34% 53% 42% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (714) (459) (534) (217) (195) (375) (206) (678) (131) (116) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 3% 20% 51% 3% 58% 17% 28% 23% 22% 24% 20% 21%
Good 9% 2% 8% 22% 1% 19% 10% 12% 4% 10% 13% 8% 9%
OK 18% 9% 25% 19% 5% 15% 21% 13% 17% 18% 17% 21% 16%
Bad 14% 17% 16% 5% 11% 4% 17% 10% 11% 15% 15% 14% 12%
Terrible 37% 69% 31% 2% 80% 3% 35% 37% 46% 36% 32% 37% 42%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (352)  (420) (221)  (290)  (234)  (486) (246) (122) (175) (214) (374)  (230)
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5C. Trump Tweets November 9, 2019 — | recommend that Nervous Nancy Pelosi (who backed up Schiff’s lie), Shifty Adam Schiff, Sleepy Joe
Biden, the Whist... https://t.co/CrOQMfQo3t
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, November 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 25% 18% 14% 11% 26% 33% 25% 4% 20% 23%
Good 8% 8% 10% 6% 9% 7% 7% 9% 9% 7% 3% 7%
OK 18% 13% 18% 17% 19% 27% 17% 8% 19% 14% 14% 21%
Bad 13% 9% 11% 15% 16% 15% 11% 11% 10% 19% 22% 13%
Terrible 39% 44% 35% 44% 42% 39% 39% 39% 36% 56% 41% 36%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (714) (459) (536) (219) (195) (375) (206) (680) (130) (116) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 21% 3% 20% 50% 2% 58% 19% 25% 21% 24% 22% 21% 19%
Good 8% 2% 8% 17% 2% 15% 8% 11% 5% 5% 10% 8% 9%
OK 18% 8% 24% 21% 5% 18% 20% 14% 15% 16% 20% 19% 16%
Bad 13% 14% 15% 9% 11% 7% 17% 8% 11% 14% 11% 13% 15%
Terrible 39% 72% 34% 4% 80% 4% 36% 43% 47% 41% 37% 39% 42%
Totals 99% 9% 101% 101% 100% 102% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (995)  (351) (422)  (222)  (289)  (234) (483) (250) (122) (175) (215) (374)  (231)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 9 - 11, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5D. Trump Tweets November 9, 2019 — PRESIDENTIAL HARASSMENT!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, November 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 22% 16% 8% 13% 25% 27% 21% 9% 14% 27%
Good 7% 7% 8% 6% 7% 4% 7% 12% 8% 3% 6% 5%
OK 22% 18% 24% 21% 26% 30% 19% 15% 24% 18% 18% 18%
Bad 14% 11% 13% 16% 15% 16% 15% 11% 13% 19% 15% 16%
Terrible 37% 41% 33% 41% 45% 36% 33% 36% 33% 51% 47% 33%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (712) (460) (535) (219) (196) (375) (205) (679) (131) (116) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 18% 44% 3% 48% 16% 26% 17% 19% 21% 18% 18%
Good 7% 4% 8% 11% 2% 13% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 8%
OK 22% 9% 28% 32% 7% 27% 24% 19% 19% 20% 25% 24% 19%
Bad 14% 18% 15% 9% 14% 6% 18% 1% 13% 17% 12% 15% 13%
Terrible 37% 66% 31% 5% 74% 5% 36% 37% 43% 36% 33% 37% 42%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (352)  (421) (222)  (287)  (234)  (486) (249) (122) (174) (216) (375)  (230)
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5E. Trump Tweets November 9, 2019 — But the Witch Hunt continues. After 3 years of relentless attacks against the Republican Party & me, the
Do Nothing Dems are losers for America! https://t.co/VhOUzXcuay
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, November 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 27% 18% 11% 13% 28% 34% 25% 8% 16% 25%
Good 8% 8% 11% 6% 10% 8% 8% 8% 10% 3% 4% 12%
OK 17% 11% 14% 20% 20% 23% 16% 9% 18% 15% 14% 15%
Bad 14% 11% 13% 15% 16% 18% 13% 12% 12% 21% 19% 15%
Terrible 38% 42% 35% 41% 42% 39% 35% 38% 34% 53% 46% 34%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (713) (458) (537) (219) (196) (374) (206) (678) (132) (116) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 3% 20% 53% 2% 59% 19% 27% 23% 21% 24% 21% 23%
Good 8% 3% 7% 18% 1% 16% 7% 10% 9% 8% 12% 7% 8%
OK 17% 8% 24% 19% 4% 15% 20% 13% 12% 15% 18% 20% 14%
Bad 14% 18% 16% 7% 17% 6% 17% 11% 14% 19% 14% 13% 14%
Terrible 38% 68% 34% 3% 75% 4% 36% 39% 43% 38% 33% 39% 41%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (995) (353) (420) (222) (291) (232) (485) (250) (122) (173) (216) (376) (230)
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5F. Trump Tweets November 9, 2019 — Bringing the word ’Nationalism’ back into the mainstream - great job by Rich Lowry! Very important book.
https://t.co/yQl4ylGgDb
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, November 9, 2019. Please rate them.
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 19% 15% 10% 10% 24% 21% 20% 1% 16% 19%
Good 11% 12% 13% 9% 12% 8% 8% 17% 13% 8% 6% 7%
OK 26% 19% 25% 28% 25% 35% 26% 18% 27% 26% 22% 31%
Bad 15% 13% 14% 16% 18% 15% 12% 15% 13% 19% 22% 16%
Terrible 31% 35% 29% 33% 35% 32% 30% 29% 28% 46% 34% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (713) (458) (536) (218) (195) (376) (205) (678) (131) (116) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 1% 15% 42% 1% 47% 14% 21% 20% 19% 19% 16% 15%
Good 11% 4% 8% 25% 3% 23% 11% 12% 12% 9% 13% 9% 14%
OK 26% 18% 34% 25% 12% 23% 31% 24% 17% 28% 27% 27% 22%
Bad 15% 20% 16% 5% 18% 4% 16% 12% 12% 13% 14% 16% 15%
Terrible 31% 57% 27% 3% 65% 3% 29% 32% 40% 31% 28% 32% 34%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (994) (352) (421) (221) (289) (234) (484) (249) (122) (174) (214) (376) (230)
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5G. Trump Tweets November 9, 2019 — Just finished reading my son Donald’s just out new book, 'Triggered. It is really good! He, along with
many of us, was very unfairly treated. But we all fight back, and we always win!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, November 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 20% 15% 10% 13% 22% 21% 19% 5% 15% 23%
Good 11% 12% 13% 9% 11% 7% 11% 17% 14% 5% 3% 8%
OK 24% 18% 25% 23% 27% 32% 23% 15% 24% 25% 22% 26%
Bad 14% 12% 11% 16% 16% 15% 13% 12% 12% 20% 21% 7%
Terrible 33% 37% 30% 36% 37% 32% 31% 35% 30% 46% 38% 36%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (714) (456) (537) (219) (195) (373) (206) (677) (131) (117) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 1% 14% 46% 1% 46% 14% 23% 17% 17% 18% 17% 17%
Good 11% 3% 11% 23% 2% 25% 12% 12% 9% 11% 15% 9% 12%
OK 24% 15% 31% 24% 11% 22% 27% 20% 20% 23% 23% 27% 21%
Bad 14% 18% 15% 6% 18% 4% 16% 11% 15% 17% 13% 12% 16%
Terrible 33% 62% 29% 1% 68% 3% 32% 34% 38% 33% 31% 34% 35%
Totals 99% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (993) (352) (419) (222)  (290)  (233) (485) (248) (122) (174) (216) (373) (230
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5H. Trump Tweets November 9, 2019 — We will win big! https://t.co/ZM01nPimh3
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, November 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 23% 14% 9% 9% 24% 28% 22% 2% 13% 21%
Good 11% 11% 11% 10% 12% 11% 9% 11% 12% 4% 5% 13%
OK 23% 17% 23% 24% 26% 30% 22% 14% 22% 28% 23% 23%
Bad 16% 15% 15% 18% 19% 15% 16% 15% 15% 21% 20% 12%
Terrible 32% 35% 28% 35% 34% 35% 28% 31% 28% 44% 39% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (709) (456) (531) (217) (195) (371) (204) (674) (130) (115) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 1% 18% 43% 2% 50% 14% 21% 23% 20% 20% 17% 17%
Good 11% 2% 8% 28% 1% 22% 9% 14% 9% 10% 14% 7% 13%
OK 23% 17% 29% 23% 11% 21% 27% 19% 17% 24% 23% 27% 17%
Bad 16% 24% 17% 4% 23% 4% 19% 16% 12% 17% 17% 16% 16%
Terrible 32% 56% 29% 2% 64% 2% 31% 30% 39% 30% 26% 33% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (987)  (352)  (416)  (219)  (289)  (231)  (480) (249) (120) (174) (213) (370)  (230)
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51. Trump Tweets November 9, 2019 — True! https://t.co/dwdOnYAjlw
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, November 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 23% 16% 10% 11% 24% 30% 22% 4% 17% 23%
Good 10% 11% 10% 9% 10% 8% 9% 12% 12% 3% 5% 5%
OK 23% 17% 23% 24% 27% 30% 23% 12% 23% 28% 19% 27%
Bad 16% 14% 15% 17% 17% 16% 15% 15% 14% 20% 21% 14%
Terrible 32% 34% 29% 35% 34% 35% 28% 32% 28% 45% 39% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 98% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (715) (459) (538) (218) (196) (376) (207) (680) (132) (117) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Great 19% 2% 18% 46% 2% 52% 15% 23% 24% 19% 21% 19% 19%
Good 10% 3% 7% 23% 2% 22% 9% 14% 7% 10% 13% 8% 8%
OK 23% 13% 30% 25% 10% 20% 26% 19% 17% 27% 21% 24% 21%
Bad 16% 25% 15% 4% 21% 4% 19% 14% 10% 15% 18% 16% 14%
Terrible 32% 56% 29% 2% 65% 1% 31% 30% 41% 29% 26% 33% 37%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (997)  (354) (422) (221)  (291) (233) (486) (250) (122) (176) (215) (376)  (230)
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5J. Trump Tweets November 9, 2019 — Good luck Vince, this will be great! https://t.co/084GASJNGe
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, November 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 16% 16% 11% 12% 10% 19% 11% 15% 4% 14% 18%
Good 11% 10% 10% 11% 9% 9% 11% 13% 12% 6% 4% 11%
OK 43% 43% 44% 43% 40% 44% 43% 47% 46% 41% 35% 38%
Bad 13% 12% 10% 15% 15% 14% 1% 11% 12% 14% 19% 11%
Terrible 20% 19% 19% 20% 23% 23% 16% 18% 15% 35% 27% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (704) (452) (531) (217) (195) (371) (200) (670) (131) (115) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 14% 2% 11% 35% 2% 34% 13% 15% 15% 12% 17% 12% 14%
Good 11% 3% 8% 25% 2% 21% 10% 13% 9% 10% 12% 11% 9%
OK 43% 39% 50% 37% 41% 41% 41% 43% 43% 46% 44% 42% 43%
Bad 13% 20% 13% 2% 20% 2% 15% 9% 14% 16% 10% 13% 13%
Terrible 20% 36% 17% 1% 35% 2% 21% 19% 19% 17% 16% 23% 20%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (983)  (348) (416) (219)  (285) (229) (479) (247) (121) (172) (212) (370)  (229)
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5K. Trump Tweets November 9, 2019 — Fake News is reporting that | am talking to Mark Burnett about doing a big show, perhaps The Apprentice,
after the presidency, which | would assume they mean in 5 years. This is not true, never had such a conversation, don’t even have time to think
about it. False reporting!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, November 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 23% 15% 10% 12% 25% 25% 21% 5% 14% 28%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 11% 8% 9% 13% 13% 2% 9% 1%
OK 24% 20% 24% 25% 23% 32% 22% 20% 25% 26% 18% 26%
Bad 17% 16% 16% 19% 21% 15% 17% 16% 17% 22% 19% 11%
Terrible 30% 32% 27% 32% 35% 32% 26% 27% 25% 45% 39% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (981) (702) (455) (526) (216) (194) (367) (204) (670) (129) (114) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 1% 16% 48% 1% 51% 16% 25% 19% 17% 22% 17% 20%
Good 10% 4% 9% 21% 2% 19% 9% 11% 8% 12% 11% 10% 8%
OK 24% 16% 32% 23% 14% 22% 27% 20% 19% 22% 24% 27% 23%
Bad 17% 25% 18% 6% 24% 5% 18% 16% 24% 20% 16% 17% 17%
Terrible 30% 54% 25% 2% 59% 3% 30% 29% 30% 29% 27% 30% 32%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (981) (346) (417) (218) (284) (229) (479) (244) (120) (171) (211) (370) (229)
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5L. Trump Tweets November 9, 2019 — ’Mark Levin blasts Adam Schiff, claims ’the law is on the president’s side’ on Ukraine’

https://t.co/GhO065fd8X

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, November 9, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 24% 16% 13% 10% 27% 25% 22% 7% 15% 25%
Good 8% 8% 10% 7% 7% 6% 7% 14% 10% 3% 2% 8%
OK 26% 19% 25% 26% 31% 34% 23% 16% 27% 20% 25% 22%
Bad 14% 12% 11% 18% 19% 16% 13% 10% 11% 22% 20% 23%
Terrible 32% 36% 30% 33% 31% 34% 30% 34% 29% 48% 39% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (711) (454) (536) (217) (194) (373) (206) (677) (131) (115) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 3% 17% 48% 3% 53% 15% 25% 24% 20% 21% 20% 18%
Good 8% 2% 8% 19% 1% 18% 8% 11% 5% 4% 11% 7% 12%
OK 26% 14% 34% 28% 9% 25% 29% 23% 22% 29% 25% 25% 23%
Bad 14% 23% 14% 3% 18% 2% 17% 12% 14% 12% 18% 15% 12%
Terrible 32% 58% 28% 1% 70% 2% 31% 30% 36% 34% 24% 33% 35%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (990) (351) (417) (222) (290) (232) (481) (250) (120) (174) (216) (371) (229)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 32% 34% 39% 24% 27% 26% 37% 34% 35% 14% 27% 40%
Inappropriate 54% 56% 48% 59% 57% 54% 51% 53% 50% 74% 57% 43%
Not sure 15% 10% 13% 17% 16% 20% 12% 13% 15% 13% 15% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (711) (457) (534) (217) (193) (374) (207) (678) (131) (115) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Appropriate 32% 8% 30% 67% 6% 70% 28% 38% 31% 31% 38% 30% 29%
Inappropriate 54% 86% 47% 18% 91% 13% 54% 51% 58% 55% 49% 53% 58%
Not sure 15% 5% 23% 15% 4% 17% 17% 11% 11% 14% 14% 17% 12%
Totals 101% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (991)  (353)  (416)  (222)  (290)  (234) (484) (247) (121) (176) (214) (372)  (229)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 36% 41% 44% 28% 31% 29% 41% 40% 40% 19% 27% 42%
No 50% 50% 44% 56% 51% 51% 49% 50% 46% 68% 60% 40%
Not sure 14% 9% 12% 16% 18% 20% 10% 9% 14% 14% 13% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (715) (458) (537) (219) (195) (375) (206) (677) (132) (117) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 36% 15% 34% 69% 15% 75% 31% 43% 40% 37% 40% 34% 34%
No 50% 79% 45% 18% 80% 14% 52% 48% 50% 53% 46% 49% 53%
Not sure 14% 6% 21% 13% 5% 11% 17% 10% 10% 10% 13% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (354)  (419) (222)  (291) (234) (486) (247) (122) (175) (215) (376)  (229)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

November 9 - 11, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.398 to 2.813,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.293.

1000

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

50 questions not reported.

You
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